THREE-CHANNEL
PEN RECORDER
KR5A TYPE
general information
The three-channel compensatory pen recorder of KR5A type is
designed for the continuous recording and measurement of slow
changing d.c. current and d.c. voltage signals, temperature and
resistance changes in three different measuring channels.

KR5A-19
EXECUTIONS CODES and ordering
EXAMPLE OF ORDER	 KR5A 00 40 76 1 0 2 1 1 8 means:
1) The lower pen is not assembled in the chanel I for an execution with an event marker.
2) For KR5A without alarms.
3) For two channel KR5A recorders.
4) Concerns temperature ranges.
5) The manufacturer establishes the code number.
The execution of a KR5A recorder with:
	 00 	- event markers in the channel I,
	 40 	- measuring range: 0...400°C NiCr-NiAl with ACJC, channel II,
	 76 	- measuring range: 0...400°C Pt100/1.3850 in the channel III,
	 1 	 - with 2 alarms and normally short-circuiting contact relays per channel,
	 0 	 - without a retransmission signal,
	 2 	 - with 4 event markers,
	 1 	 - with a universal tape rewinder,
	 1 	 - with a linearized scale conform with the catalogue range,
	 8 	 - without a quality inspection certificate.
compensatory recorder - KR5A	xx	xx	xx	x	x	x	x	x	         X
I channel range number (lower pen)1):
Measuring range (instead of XX, write a two digit range, as per table2) ...........................XX
Non-catalogue range...........................................................................................................99
Execution with event markers.............................................................................................00
II channel range number (middle pen):
Measuring range (instead of XX, write a 2-digit range as per table2) ..........................................XX
Non-catalogue range.................................................................................................................... 99
III channel range number (upper pen):
Measuring range (instead of XX, write a 2- digit range as per table2) ................................................. XX
Non-catalogue range.............................................................................................................................99